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Growing a deeply connected family of faith

Love is in the AIR!

Valentine Bags for

‘O those who need an

Please join us as we celebrate : ’ SRR  extra hug are ready
to be filled!

Stella McGee

They are in the hall
across from the
Mt. Tabor Lutheran Church. Choir Room.

and her 20 years of faithful service to

- Areception will be held in the Assembly Room on We have 30 bags to
-5 - .° January 25™, following the 11:00 Service. fill with love!

Aftention Copmittee and Group Leaders! R
It is that time again! D J

|

( SENIOR SHOW

Year end reports for our

Annual Yearbook are due

by January 30,

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

|
If you have been visiting Mt. Tabor 9am -1pm
and would like to become . .
a member, please speak with At the South Carolina State Fairgrounds,

Pastor Wade or call the %,ijﬂb Goodman Building!

church office (803) 796-5948! |

1000 B Avenue - West Columbia - South Carolina - 29169 - 803.796.5948
www.mttaborlutheran.org




Sunday, January 18“l - Second Sunday after Epiphany

8:00 AM

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:15 AM

11:00 AM

after 11:00 Service

4:00 PM
January 19"

9:30 AM

4:30 PM
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k Monday,

|:| Tuesday, January 20™
10:30 AM

5:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
Wednesday, January 21"
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM
4:45 PM
6:30 PM
Thursday, January 22Ild
4:30 PM
5:30 PM

Fridav, January 231‘d

Saturday, January 24"
10-12:00 PM

10-12:00 PM
all day

Matins Service - Holy Communion
ALIVE! Service

Fellowship Time - Assembly Room
Sunday School

Sowers Sunday School Class - Easley Conference Room

Traditional Service - Holy Communion
Music and Worship - Choir Room
Beloved - Assembly Room

Quilting Ministry - Intern House
Positively Fit - New Seekers Classroom

OFFICE CLOSED - Martin Luther King Day

Staff Meeting

Pipers Practice - Classrooms & Assembly Room

NA Meeting - Easley Conference Room
ALIVE! rehearsal

Weekly Snap deadline

Bulletin deadline

Bible Study - Easley Conference Room
Noon Eucharist

Drop off begins S&C

Sing & Celebrate

Children's Choirs

Adult Choir

Positively Fit - New Seekers Classroom
Centennial Circle

Girl Scouts - upstairs ed wing
Kaitlyn Oliver - Park Shelter
Linda Spainhour - Assembly Room

Sunday, January 25" _ Third Sunday after Epiphany

8:00 AM
9:15 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
11:00 AM
after 11:00 Service

P=EPad %

Isaiah 9:1-4

Psalm 27:1,

Matins Service - Holy Communion
ALIVE! Service

Fellowship Time - Assembly Room
Sunday School

Mt. Tabor’s
Online Giving

https://
secure.myvanco.
com/YNAH/
home

b
A

(]2

January’s Love Offering
is for Stella McGee!

Sowers Sunday School Class - Easley Conference Room

Traditional Service - Holy Communion

Appreciation Reception for Stella's dedication to Mt. Tabor - 20 years!

Next Sunday’s Readings
4-9 1 Corinthians 1:10-18

Matthew 4:12-23
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